I Mukherjee & Associates

Advocates



Mobile: 9830640366 jmukherjeeandassociates@gmail.com Address: Room 6, 2nd Floor, Saraf House 4/1, Red Cross Place, Kolkata - 700001

Date: September 23, 2024

To,
The Board of Directors,
Tenty Limited
P-69, Kasba Industrial Estate, Phase - II, 2nd Floor,
E.K.T, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700107

Dear Sir / Madam,

Subject: Proposed Initial Public Offering for SME IPO (the "Issue") consisting of fresh issue of up to 46,19,200 Equity Shares of Face Value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each (the "Equity Shares") by Tenty Limited.

We do hereby certify that the information given below is correct and give our consent to our name being included as "Legal Advisor to the Issue" to Tenty Limited in the Draft Red Herring Prospectus/Red Herring Prospectus to be filed with Emerge Platform of National Stock Exchange Limited, Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") and other regulatory authorities as may be required for Chapters pertaining to "Government and Other Approvals, Key Regulations & Policies and Outstanding Litigation & Material Developments", pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as amended and other applicable laws, as amended from time to time.

We authorize "**Tenty Limited**" to deliver a copy of this consent letter to SEBI/Stock Exchange/Registrar of Companies, pursuant to the provisions of Section 26 and Section 32 and/or any other provisions of the Companies Act 2013 and SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 2018, as amended.

The following details with respect to us may be disclosed:

Name:	J Mukherjee & Associates
Address:	Room 6, 2 nd Floor, Saraf House,4/1, Red Cross Place, Kolkata-
	700001
Mobile No.	+91 9830640366
E-mail:	jmukherjee&associates@gmail.com
Contact Person:	Jayabrata Mukherjee
Designation:	Authorised Signatory

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For J Mukherjee & Associates

Authorised Signatory